FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0023 05-07-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101703114

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101595921 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Edmonton Manufacturing Co. Execution Date Month Day Year 10/14/1997				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Kentucky Corporation			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Topps Safety Apparel, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 501 Main Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Rochester	Indiana 46975 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kentucky Corporation FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Wash TRADEMARK

REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0268

	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651-	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce			
Patent and Trademark Office			
TDADEMADE			

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312) 609 7850
1	Angelo J. Bufalino
Address (line 1)	Vedder Price Kaufman & Kammholz
Address (line 2)	222 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2600
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60601
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1145832
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 previously paid
Deposit A	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Volume
Statement a	nd Signature
attaci	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ated herein.
Angelo J. B	
Name o	of Person Signing / Signature / Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0269

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

EDMONTON MANUFACTURING CO.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Edmonton Manufacturing Co.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the corporation is Topps Safety Apparel, Inc.
- 3. The date and manner of adoption of the aforesaid amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation by the shareholders of the corporation are as follows:

By a consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken signed on August 2.41997, by the sole shareholder entitled to vote with respect to the subject matter thereof.

Oct and.

Signed on August ___, 1997

Edmonton Manufacturing Co.

Alan D. Dorrell, Chairman

James A. Shambarger, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0270

STATE OF Julian) SS.:				
I County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on the day of of the State and County appeared before me Alan D. Dorrell and James A. Shambarger, known to me to be the Chairman and Secretary, respectively, of Edmonton Manufacturing Co. and each being first duly sworn by me acknowledged that he signed the foregoing document in the capacity therein set forth and declared that the statements therein contained and true.				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand and seal the day and year			
before written.	No artha M. Holland			
[Notarial Seal]	Notary Public, State of Indiana Fulton County My Commission Expires 05/14/98			
Prepared By	Robert I. Schwimmer			
	McBride Baker & Coles			
	500 West Madison Street, 40th Floor			
	Chicago Minois 60661,2511			

2



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 04, 2001

PTAS

VEDDER PRICE KAUFMAN & KAMMHOLZ ANGELO J. BUFALINO 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2600 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601



101595921A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101595921

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE RECEIVING PARTY(S) MUST BE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET.

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECEIVED

APR 1 7 2001

VEDDER, PRICE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002288 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 01/16/2001